CH \$465.00 30267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		09/12/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aeroflex Incorporated
Street Address:	35 South Service Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6022
City:	Plainview
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11803-0622
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Aeroflex/Inmet, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Dino Drive
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Name:	Aeroflex Microelectronic Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	310 Dino Drive
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Name:	Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc.
Street Address:	256 Gibraltar Drive, Suite 110
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089-1337
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Aeroflex Wichita, Inc.
Street Address:	10200 West York Street
City:	Wichita
900304073	PEEL 005361 EPAME: 078

900301073 REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0789

State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67215-8999	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Aeroflex/Weinschel, Inc.	
Street Address:	5305 Spectrum Drive	
City:	Frederick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21703-7362	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	
Name:	IFR Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10200 West York Street	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67215-8999	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3026785	AEROFLEX		
Registration Number:	2359767	FAST BIT		
Registration Number:	2825047	IQCREATOR		
Registration Number:	2601531	PLANAR BLIND-MATE		
Registration Number:	2449615	SMARTSTEP		
Registration Number:	2092344	WEINSCHEL		
Registration Number:	1707914	IFR		
Registration Number:	2605729	ADVANCING WIRELESS TEST		
Registration Number:	3541319	5000 SMART E SMART ENVIRONMENT 5000 SERI		
Registration Number:	3541321	SMART E		
Serial Number:	77697839	SEMI-SCALE		
Serial Number:	77967650	SIGNAL SAFARI		
Serial Number:	85215620	AVIONICS TEST STUDIO		
Serial Number:	74633881	INMET		
Registration Number:	3541322	SMART^E		
Registration Number:	2885253	ARENDAR		
Registration Number:	3706274	TSAAS		
Registration Number:	1683689	PLANAR CROWN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0790

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: justin.selle@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Megan Manfred, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164590/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Manfred
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Manfred/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aeroflex Incorpoated and others - JPMorgan Trademark Release of Security#page1.tif source=Aeroflex Incorpoated and others - JPMorgan Trademark Release of Security#page2.tif source=Aeroflex Incorpoated and others - JPMorgan Trademark Release of Security#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0791

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

September 12, 2014

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4558, Frame 0452 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Aeroflex Incorporated, a Delaware corporation; Aeroflex/Inmet, Inc., a Michigan corporation; Aeroflex Microelectronic Solutions, Inc., a Michigan corporation; Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Aeroflex Wichita, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Aeroflex/Weinschel, Inc., a Michigan corporation; and IFR Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Releasee" and collectively, "Releasees") granted to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a United States National Association ("Releasor"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- (a) all United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certifications marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, including, but not limited to: (i) the registrations and applications referred to on Schedule I hereto (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit (collectively, "Trademarks"); and
- (b) any and all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Trademarks (whether such Releasor is licensee or licensor thereunder) including those referred to on Schedule I hereto (collectively, "Trademark Licenses").

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademarks and the Trademark Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest arising under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks and the Trademark Licenses in favor of the Releasees.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID - 21875516.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of September 12, 2014.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent

Name: Justin Kelley

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0793

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
United States	AEROFLEX	3,026,785		Aeroflex Incorporated
United States	FAST BIT	2,359,767	June 20, 2000	Aeroflex Wichita, Inc.
United States	IQCREATOR	2,825,047	March 23, 2004	IFR Systems, Inc.
United States	PLANAR BLIND-MATE	2,601,531	July 30, 2002	Aeroflex/Weinschel, Inc.
United States	PLANAR CROWN	1,683,689	April 21, 1992	Manufacturers And Traders Trust Company; MCE/Weinschel Corporation (n/k/a Aeroflex/Weinschel, Inc.)
United States	SMARTSTEP	2,449,615	May 8, 2001	Aeroflex/Weinschel, Inc.
United States	WEINSCHEL	2,092,344	August 26, 1997	Aeroflex/Weinschel, Inc.
United States	IFR	1707914	8/18/92	IFR Systems, Inc.
United States	ADVANCING WIRELESS TEST	2605729	8/6/02	IFR Systems, Inc.
United States	5000 SMART E SMART ENVIRONMENT 5000 SERIES	3541319	12/2/2008	Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc. (n/k/a Aero- flex Systems Group, Inc.)
United States	SMARTE E and Design	3541321	12/2/2008	Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc. (n/k/a Aero- flex Systems Group, Inc.)
United States	SEMI-SCALE	77697839	3/24/2009	Aeroflex Microelectronics Solutions, Inc.
United States	SIGNAL SAFARI	77967650	3/24/2010	Aeroflex Witchita, Inc.
United States	AVIONICS TEST STUDIO	85215620	1/12/2011	Aeroflex Witchita, Inc.
United States	INMET	74633881	2/13/1995	Aeroflex/Inmet Corporation (n/k/a Aeroflex / Inmet, Inc.)
United States	SMARTE^E	3541322	12/2/2008	Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc. (n/k/a Aero- flex Systems Group, Inc.)
United States	ARENDAR	2885253	9/14/2004	VI Technology. Inc. (n/k/a Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc.)
United States	TSaaS	3706274	11/3/2009	VI Technology. Inc. (n/k/a Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc.)

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

RECORDED: 09/12/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0794